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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Residential    3239    119,976,100    120,040,100    119,853,400      1,385,600       -872,100      2,135,000        670,896        147,312          -0.10
    59125                0         30,500              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    59021               69              0      2,861,500      2,861,500              0        127,700              0              0              0           0.00
    59020             3170    117,211,800    117,178,600    116,991,900      1,385,600       -999,800      2,135,000        670,896        147,312          -0.19
    34040                0      2,733,800              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22        962,800        897,800        897,800         13,800        -51,200              0              0              0          -6.75
    59020               22        962,800        897,800        897,800         13,800        -51,200              0              0              0          -6.75
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      182     13,103,300     13,329,400     13,254,900        147,000       -338,300        636,900        518,725         49,000           1.16
    59020              182     13,103,300     13,329,400     13,254,900        147,000       -338,300        636,900        518,725         49,000           1.16
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    694     76,986,200     78,846,600     78,834,000      1,668,500      1,946,700      1,569,600        176,200         30,887           2.40
    59021               23              0      1,812,200      1,812,200              0        101,100              0              0              0           0.00
    59020              671     75,275,100     77,034,400     77,021,800      1,668,500      1,845,600      1,569,600        176,200         30,887           2.32
    34040                0      1,711,100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             0         30,500              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Residential          0         30,500              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59021            94              0      4,749,800      4,749,800              0        228,800          2,800              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1              0         76,100         76,100              0              0          2,800              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential         69              0      2,861,500      2,861,500              0        127,700              0              0              0           0.00
    Agricultural        23              0      1,812,200      1,812,200              0        101,100              0              0              0           0.00
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59021   CCC (PALO DEBT-PD)

  All: 59020          4468    215,358,300    217,870,000    217,596,200      3,740,200        456,300      5,491,300      2,422,821        684,399           1.04
    Exempt             177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      24      4,557,700      5,028,400      5,028,400         60,600              0        531,300        395,500        218,500          10.33
    Ind. Personal        3        100,800         84,100         84,100         18,000              0          1,300          1,300              0         -16.57
    Com. Personal      219      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300        446,700              0        617,200        660,200        238,700           4.11
    Residential       3170    117,211,800    117,178,600    116,991,900      1,385,600       -999,800      2,135,000        670,896        147,312          -0.19
    Industrial          22        962,800        897,800        897,800         13,800        -51,200              0              0              0          -6.75
    Commercial         182     13,103,300     13,329,400     13,254,900        147,000       -338,300        636,900        518,725         49,000           1.16
    Agricultural       671     75,275,100     77,034,400     77,021,800      1,668,500      1,845,600      1,569,600        176,200         30,887           2.32
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 34040             0      4,518,200              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Util. Personal       0         73,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Residential          0      2,733,800              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Agricultural         0      1,711,100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO ANNEXED TO CCC 16
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   4,385    219,907,000    222,619,800    222,346,000      3,740,200        685,100      5,494,100      2,422,821        684,399           1.11
      Personal         248      8,878,600      9,505,900      9,505,900        525,300              0      1,152,600      1,057,000        457,200           7.07
        Real         4,137    211,028,400    213,113,900    212,840,100      3,214,900        685,100      4,341,500      1,365,821        227,199           0.86
  Totals             Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020              177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25      4,631,000      5,104,500      5,104,500         60,600              0        534,100        395,500        218,500          10.22
    59021                1              0         76,100         76,100              0              0          2,800              0              0           0.00
    59020               24      4,557,700      5,028,400      5,028,400         60,600              0        531,300        395,500        218,500          10.33
    34040                0         73,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        100,800         84,100         84,100         18,000              0          1,300          1,300              0         -16.57
    59020                3        100,800         84,100         84,100         18,000              0          1,300          1,300              0         -16.57
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   220      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300        446,700              0        617,200        660,200        238,700           4.11
    59021                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020              219      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300        446,700              0        617,200        660,200        238,700           4.11
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Residential    3239    119,976,100    119,936,800    119,853,400    104,424,120    104,384,820    104,583,037    104,411,740    105,467,668    105,322,197
    59125                0         30,500         30,500              0         30,500         30,500              0              0              0              0
    59021               69              0              0      2,861,500              0              0      2,245,449      2,245,449      2,244,826      2,244,826
    59020             3170    117,211,800    117,172,500    116,991,900    102,155,474    102,116,174    102,337,588    102,166,291    103,222,842    103,077,371
    34040                0      2,733,800      2,733,800              0      2,238,146      2,238,146              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22        962,800        962,800        897,800        459,701        459,701        448,645        448,645        448,645        448,645
    59020               22        962,800        962,800        897,800        459,701        459,701        448,645        448,645        448,645        448,645
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      182     13,103,300     13,103,300     13,254,900     11,024,171     11,024,171     11,427,831     11,472,556     11,581,230     11,625,955
    59020              182     13,103,300     13,103,300     13,254,900     11,024,171     11,024,171     11,427,831     11,472,556     11,581,230     11,625,955
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    694     76,986,200     76,986,200     78,834,000     31,145,973     31,145,973     31,404,991     31,301,713     31,246,869     31,243,981
    59021               23              0              0      1,812,200              0              0        762,829        762,829        762,829        762,829
    59020              671     75,275,100     75,275,100     77,021,800     30,385,416     30,385,416     30,642,162     30,538,884     30,484,040     30,481,152
    34040                0      1,711,100      1,711,100              0        760,557        760,557              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             0         30,500         30,500              0         30,500         30,500              0              0              0              0
    Residential          0         30,500         30,500              0         30,500         30,500              0              0              0              0
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59021            94              0              0      4,749,800              0              0      3,084,378      3,084,378      3,083,755      3,083,755
    Util. Personal       1              0              0         76,100              0              0         76,100         76,100         76,100         76,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         69              0              0      2,861,500              0              0      2,245,449      2,245,449      2,244,826      2,244,826
    Agricultural        23              0              0      1,812,200              0              0        762,829        762,829        762,829        762,829
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59021   CCC (PALO DEBT-PD)

  All: 59020          4468    215,358,300    215,319,000    217,596,200    152,830,062    152,790,762    154,286,026    154,056,176    155,166,557    155,062,923
    Exempt             177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      24      4,557,700      4,557,700      5,028,400      4,557,700      4,557,700      5,028,400      5,028,400      5,028,400      5,028,400
    Ind. Personal        3        100,800        100,800         84,100        100,800        100,800         84,100         84,100         84,100         84,100
    Com. Personal      219      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300
    Residential       3170    117,211,800    117,172,500    116,991,900    102,155,474    102,116,174    102,337,588    102,166,291    103,222,842    103,077,371
    Industrial          22        962,800        962,800        897,800        459,701        459,701        448,645        448,645        448,645        448,645
    Commercial         182     13,103,300     13,103,300     13,254,900     11,024,171     11,024,171     11,427,831     11,472,556     11,581,230     11,625,955
    Agricultural       671     75,275,100     75,275,100     77,021,800     30,385,416     30,385,416     30,642,162     30,538,884     30,484,040     30,481,152
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 34040             0      4,518,200      4,518,200              0      3,072,003      3,072,003              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0         73,300         73,300              0         73,300         73,300              0              0              0              0
    Residential          0      2,733,800      2,733,800              0      2,238,146      2,238,146              0              0              0              0
    Agricultural         0      1,711,100      1,711,100              0        760,557        760,557              0              0              0              0
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO ANNEXED TO CCC 16
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,385    219,907,000    219,867,700    222,346,000    155,932,565    155,893,265    157,370,404    157,140,554    158,250,312    158,146,678
      Personal         248      8,878,600      8,878,600      9,505,900      8,878,600      8,878,600      9,505,900      9,505,900      9,505,900      9,505,900
        Real         4,137    211,028,400    210,989,100    212,840,100    147,053,965    147,014,665    147,864,504    147,634,654    148,744,412    148,640,778
  Totals             Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP

  All: Exempt          177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020              177              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25      4,631,000      4,631,000      5,104,500      4,631,000      4,631,000      5,104,500      5,104,500      5,104,500      5,104,500
    59021                1              0              0         76,100              0              0         76,100         76,100         76,100         76,100
    59020               24      4,557,700      4,557,700      5,028,400      4,557,700      4,557,700      5,028,400      5,028,400      5,028,400      5,028,400
    34040                0         73,300         73,300              0         73,300         73,300              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        100,800        100,800         84,100        100,800        100,800         84,100         84,100         84,100         84,100
    59020                3        100,800        100,800         84,100        100,800        100,800         84,100         84,100         84,100         84,100
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   220      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300
    59021                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020              219      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,146,800      4,146,800      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300      4,317,300
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Industrial       10        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        357,800        540,000
    59020               10        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        357,800        540,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3        112,260     12,991,040        144,960     12,958,340        112,260     12,991,040        108,560     13,146,340
    59020                3        112,260     12,991,040        144,960     12,958,340        112,260     12,991,040        108,560     13,146,340
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    662     74,156,630      2,829,570     74,178,305      2,807,895     74,156,630      2,829,570     75,508,148      3,325,852
    59021               20              0              0              0              0              0              0      1,626,700        185,500
    59020              642     72,619,830      2,655,270     72,641,505      2,633,595     72,619,830      2,655,270     73,881,448      3,140,352
    34040                0      1,536,800        174,300      1,536,800        174,300      1,536,800        174,300              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
    Residential          0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59021            63              0              0              0              0              0              0      3,645,292      1,104,508
    Util. Personal       0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         76,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         42              0              0              0              0              0              0      2,018,592        842,908
    Agricultural        20              0              0              0              0              0              0      1,626,700        185,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59021   CCC (PALO DEBT-PD)

  All: 59020         2,687    153,642,503     61,715,797    154,517,278     60,801,722    153,399,603     61,919,397    155,385,001     62,211,199
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      5,028,400
    Ind. Personal        3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
    Com. Personal      219      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
    Residential       1804     76,306,713     40,905,087     77,127,113     40,045,387     76,063,813     41,108,687     76,635,793     40,356,107
    Industrial          10        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        356,100        606,700        357,800        540,000
    Commercial           3        112,260     12,991,040        144,960     12,958,340        112,260     12,991,040        108,560     13,146,340
    Agricultural       642     72,619,830      2,655,270     72,641,505      2,633,595     72,619,830      2,655,270     73,881,448      3,140,352
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 34040             0      3,461,536      1,056,664      3,461,536      1,056,664      3,461,536      1,056,664              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0         73,300              0         73,300              0         73,300              0              0
    Residential          0      1,924,736        809,064      1,924,736        809,064      1,924,736        809,064              0              0
    Agricultural         0      1,536,800        174,300      1,536,800        174,300      1,536,800        174,300              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO ANNEXED TO CCC 16
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,744    157,134,539     62,772,461    158,009,314     61,858,386    156,891,639     62,976,061    159,030,293     63,315,707
      Personal         223      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,401,400      5,104,500
        Real         2,521    152,886,939     58,141,461    153,761,714     57,227,386    152,644,039     58,345,061    154,628,893     58,211,207
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Exempt            6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,631,000              0      4,631,000              0      4,631,000              0      5,104,500
    59021                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         76,100
    59020                0              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      5,028,400
    34040                0              0         73,300              0         73,300              0         73,300              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
    59020                3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   220      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
    59021                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020              219      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1846     78,261,949     41,714,151     79,082,349     40,854,451     78,019,049     41,917,751     78,654,385     41,199,015
    59125                0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
    59021               42              0              0              0              0              0              0      2,018,592        842,908
    59020             1804     76,306,713     40,905,087     77,127,113     40,045,387     76,063,813     41,108,687     76,635,793     40,356,107
    34040                0      1,924,736        809,064      1,924,736        809,064      1,924,736        809,064              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Industrial       10         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,706        356,939
    59020               10         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,706        356,939
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         98,620     10,925,551        131,320     10,892,851         98,620     10,925,551         98,915     11,373,641
    59020                3         98,620     10,925,551        131,320     10,892,851         98,620     10,925,551         98,915     11,373,641
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    662     29,751,077      1,394,896     29,760,673      1,385,300     29,751,077      1,394,896     29,696,422      1,605,291
    59021               20              0              0              0              0              0              0        703,817         59,012
    59020              642     29,049,356      1,336,060     29,058,952      1,326,464     29,049,356      1,336,060     28,992,605      1,546,279
    34040                0        701,721         58,836        701,721         58,836        701,721         58,836              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
    Residential          0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59021            63              0              0              0              0              0              0      2,356,698        727,680
    Util. Personal       0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         76,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         42              0              0              0              0              0              0      1,652,881        592,568
    Agricultural        20              0              0              0              0              0              0        703,817         59,012
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59021   CCC (PALO DEBT-PD)

  All: 59020          2687    101,115,356     51,714,706    101,938,347     50,852,415    100,880,172     51,910,590    101,674,545     52,381,631
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      5,028,400
    Ind. Personal        3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
    Com. Personal      219      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
    Residential       1804     67,628,342     34,527,132     68,409,037     33,707,137     67,393,158     34,723,016     68,089,919     34,076,372
    Industrial          10         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,438        368,263         91,706        356,939
    Commercial           3         98,620     10,925,551        131,320     10,892,851         98,620     10,925,551         98,915     11,373,641
    Agricultural       642     29,049,356      1,336,060     29,058,952      1,326,464     29,049,356      1,336,060     28,992,605      1,546,279
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 34040             0      2,352,844        719,159      2,352,844        719,159      2,352,844        719,159              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0         73,300              0         73,300              0         73,300              0              0
    Residential          0      1,651,123        587,023      1,651,123        587,023      1,651,123        587,023              0              0
    Agricultural         0        701,721         58,836        701,721         58,836        701,721         58,836              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO ANNEXED TO CCC 16
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,744    103,498,700     52,433,865    104,321,691     51,571,574    103,263,516     52,629,749    104,031,243     53,109,311
      Personal         223      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,247,600      4,631,000      4,401,400      5,104,500
        Real         2,521     99,251,100     47,802,865    100,074,091     46,940,574     99,015,916     47,998,749     99,629,843     48,004,811
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Exempt            6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,631,000              0      4,631,000              0      4,631,000              0      5,104,500
    59021                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         76,100
    59020                0              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      4,557,700              0      5,028,400
    34040                0              0         73,300              0         73,300              0         73,300              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
    59020                3        100,800              0        100,800              0        100,800              0         84,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   220      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
    59021                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020              219      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,146,800              0      4,317,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1846     69,309,965     35,114,155     70,090,660     34,294,160     69,074,781     35,310,039     69,742,800     34,668,940
    59125                0         30,500              0         30,500              0         30,500              0              0              0
    59021               42              0              0              0              0              0              0      1,652,881        592,568
    59020             1804     67,628,342     34,527,132     68,409,037     33,707,137     67,393,158     34,723,016     68,089,919     34,076,372
    34040                0      1,651,123        587,023      1,651,123        587,023      1,651,123        587,023              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         2              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                0              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    2              0                   0

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

MAIN/LAKE               134      2,006,405      2,738,600      2,513,845        507,940      2,508,700      2,320,765        314,860
0                        48              0        890,700        890,700        593,800        880,500        880,500        587,000
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal              2                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     0                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                         2                   0                   0

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

MAIN/LAKE               134      2,006,405      2,738,600      2,513,845        507,940      2,508,700      2,320,765        314,860
0                        48              0        890,700        890,700        593,800        880,500        880,500        587,000
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,562,100 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      309,537 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has      331,818 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has      337,269 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has      346,519 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has      350,912 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      354,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has      380,975 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WALDRON KEVIN & TINA                has      384,978 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HARVEY'S MILLING CO                 has      392,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST         has      441,411 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE COMPANY                         has      487,900 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC           has      642,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,030,958 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL             has    1,679,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,253,024 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-900-049-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     241,700
002-018-002-10              IMHOFF JOHN & MARY I                   $     245,657
051-700-003-00              LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         $     270,798
002-914-011-01              CARSON CITY LUMBER CO                  $     280,800
051-700-037-20              RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC          $     300,354
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST            $     304,295
005-032-002-10              RYAN JOHNNIE J                         $     307,057
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     337,600
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     350,912
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     392,700
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     542,200
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     707,662
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,452,300
051-900-230-00              SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL                $   1,679,400
005-900-020-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,042,100
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

005-012-006-00              ERSKIN TODD & LORI                     $     359,100
002-020-009-00              EICHER WARREN                          $     382,700
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     392,700
002-018-002-10              IMHOFF JOHN & MARY I                   $     393,700
005-032-002-10              RYAN JOHNNIE J                         $     412,600
002-026-007-00              RYAN GLADYS                            $     421,300
002-023-009-02              ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA M             $     430,300
005-026-009-50              WEAVER MARGARET ANN                    $     481,500
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST            $     486,800
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     523,700
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     542,200
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     713,000
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,452,300
051-900-230-00              SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL                $   1,679,400
005-900-020-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,042,100
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CORYELL JO ELLYN                    has          24,480.97 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HUBLER DANIEL J                     has          25,047.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has          29,403.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FLINN RONALD & MARY JANE            has          30,083.99 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has          33,112.21 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC       has          34,325.28 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FD CARSON CITY MI NORTH 2ND         has          34,848.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
LUX PAUL C TRUST 1/2 INT            has          44,474.76 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HAMMOND THOMAS B                    has          52,272.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG DENNIS                      has          52,272.71 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has          65,340.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has          69,611.04 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP      has          95,788.44 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has         119,354.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
M & H HOLDINGS LLC                  has         165,571.56 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WALDRON KEVIN & TINA                has      705,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has      710,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKIN JOHN JOSEPH TRUST ETAL    has      722,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN & SYLVIA              has      735,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
LITWILLER LOWELL J TRUST            has      737,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has      781,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      862,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SMITH JUNE                          has      909,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST         has      938,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,039,000 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has    1,097,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has    1,199,400 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has    1,227,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL             has    1,679,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


